e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 426/‘ 36 < W 426/‘ 36 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

|
|
| |
|
| PART FIRST
|
| NUMBER REV JSED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 %%‘
| 1426136 =1 C - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - | ! | | | | 1A=b150 CHINT, APPLIRATOR LOG SAEET] 72 |
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
| 1426136 =2 C — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER o }% }
| 1426136 -6 £ ~| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =
: 7— 1426136 - £ ~| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS =1
| 7— 1426136 -2 E — BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
| 7— 1426136 -6 £ ~| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -6 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁf42] Eé??ﬁf&ﬁiglﬁéfﬁJgﬁLE E;
| 7_142513F =7 A — — — SFARE PARTS KIT *’ | S | D :
|
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 986950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MEXE)RAM 653 ;
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] | ] ] ] ] 180239 SCR, 9HC (M4AXE) [NS DIsC B2 :
I TERMINAL NAME:. MODU RECEPTACLE WITH SPRING S = N U (= I - 8031°°F SR, bR oRT HMoXeU) £l w
| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50 |
|
: CRIMP - lZE TYPe RANGE N T R R T BTN B 5 18022 2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 50 ‘
| WIRE 1.40 [.055 IN] F 0.20-0.50mm* . 55
| - INSUL | 1.78 [.070 INJ 0 1.20-1.60 [.047-.063 IN] 20 o7
2 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | APPL INSTRUCTION (1] I e s A [ 5586857 | PAWL, FEED == 1
| 2 l@ - 2 2 2 2 2 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |—
| g TERMINAL — — FEED \ - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, 9HC (M4x16) TERM HLD DWN 53 :
| E APPL SPEC w14—180224fg 65.50 [.258 INJ 52 |
| - 51 |
| - |
© 50 |
| - TERMINALS APPLIED
: g . - w 1 w w w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
S - e - -1 - 1338675 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 ‘
| o HEb37 20 - - - - ’
. B - - - - BN N A A e 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 l
| = ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 ;
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 53019711 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
| = = = = = - 1 1 1 1 1 1 65301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | C
: ~ ~ _ _ ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 301241 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M8X20) RAM 41
| ~ w 1 w w w w 232411 BALL, STEEL 40 |
| _ _ _ _ _ -t 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| g%?%: = igzi:ﬁ CRIMP HEICHT PIN PN € ~- ] ] ] 1 1 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
| i AWG I LENGTH [INJ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }
| . " " - 1 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 ;
: O.50mm 0.92 #0.03 [.0356 +.001 IN] |5-354779-1 [.3245] - : : : : : : oo S0ST. RAM - ‘
| O.25mm*® O.84 £0.03 [.033 £.001 INJ |5-3547739-8 [.3280] _ > 2 > > > > 18025 WASHER, FLAT (M4 34 :
| O.25mm? 0.79 £0.03 [.031 +.001 IN] |B-354779-3 [.3305] -2y 22222 18023-5 SCREW, SHC (M3X12)FRT STRP GDE | 33
| y 0. 20mm? 0.76 +0.03 [.030 +.001 INI |6-354779-6 [.3320] m N A [8027-2 WASHER, LOCK (M3) 32 |
| - ] T ] ] ] ] 1-18023-2 SCR, KT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 317 :
| _ _ _ 30
|
| @ - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 16330822 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| ("
| o — - = - 28 |
| SN - B 3 — 22212712712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 07 ‘
<L = |
| - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
_
: _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }
| — - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-189124-0 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 24
| O m - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9803714 SCR, SHC SHLD 273 |
| @ L N B - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 6530472-2 STRIPPER 22 }
| %EB - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (MAX10) STRIPPER 21|l B
: F_% _ _ _ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
| %‘T - - 1 - - 1 ~ 65304721 STRIPPER 19 ;
| ~ w 1 w w w w 1-690518-1 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18 |
| ]7 |
|
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 2202 2|22 18023-2 SCR, SHC (M3XB)REAR SHEAR PL | 16
|
| - <:::> 2. OGCREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. [N N W W W W 1-630464-5 PLATE, SHEAR (REARJ [ \
| 2 No- | - 1 w - w w 13209201 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (CUT) | 14 |
| & 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION : : : : : : : BT ChEan ELOAT CREAD - |
| ~ — ’ |
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - w ] w w w w c 55800 SPRING, SHEAR > :
: A REAR CUT-0OFF TAB TO BE REFERENCED BY CUSTOMER _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3558854 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
| DRAWING 963720, AVAILABLE ON REQUEST. O
|
. 9 |
' o
: 2l g N 2 2 2 1 1 w 1-1333201-3 ANVIL 5 }
| il = B T A R 1-240541-2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 ;
| = g - w 1 w w w w 6304682 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) | B |
| T 3 5 |
il |
| o -4 o - w 1 w w w w 1-238009-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
: s § e NN 2 2 2 w w w 4-456135-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
| nE: - w 1 w w w w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
| - N 2 2 2 w 1 w AS6402-6 CRIMPER, WIRE w |
: ; \/IE\/\( B ROT/_\TED ]800 777 776 772 771 76 fz f1 FPART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM :
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
: S DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
| ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
| g TOLERANCES UNLESS |
| =l - JTHERWISE SPECImiED: BRCLIFFORngMNO] e £ BACEHURST :
: o § E ECN 0150-1026-03 TE |38-03 ; Etg BEE i(_)S [.0= IN C).—K _ REL 05*03*01 %mw Hm‘r‘iabur"g,p PA 17105-3608 |
| = = D SEE ECN 0150-07498-03 CMR |JULO3 5 pPLC DEC ;_ - M.CLIFFORD |
il = C SEE ECN O15A-0812-071] MC |SEFOT _ NAME MACHINE REF |
: | & e B |FCN 0150-0835-01 TE |8-0]1 QB%%E;URE: </ oIDE FEED HD-1T APPLICATOR |mp-1 aPPL :
| = A SEE ECN 015A-0221-01| MC |MAROT SCALE OWG SHEET REV
' @ 66 FIFILTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE ggmggEEggéésROngAﬁle - @ NO W 426W 36 1 oF '] E :
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE iy RESTRICTED TO
: o N S0 [ 092848 usOIBS6 i - - = p 5 So77a | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING - ;
. \




